Guarantee Trust Bank, First City Monument Bank 

(FCMB), Keystone Bank, and Fidelity bank. These 

banks were chosen because they have operated in 

Asaba for over ten years. A total of One hundred and 

twenty (120) copies of questionnaire were 

distributed and one hundred and sixteen (116) copies 

were successfully collected and used for analysis. In 

analysing the data for this study, z-score analysis was 

used as a tool of analysis to assess the extent to which 

the independent variables affect the dependent 

variable with the aid of SPSS version 20.